GREYHOUND NAME
Whelp/Breeding

Owner
Trainer

Date
20-September-1958
27-September-1958

01-October-1958
11-October-1958
18-October-1958
29-October-1958
01-November-1958
08-November-1958
13-December-1958
28-February-1959
02-March-1959
07-March-1959
14-March-1959
18-March-1959
21-March-2021
23-March-1959
28-March-1959
04-April-1959
11-April-1959
18-April-1959
02-May-1959
06-May-1959
09-May-1959
16-May-1959
20-May-1959
23-May-1959
30-May-1959
06-June-1959
18-July-1959
01-August-1959
08-August-1959
19-August-1959
29-August-1959
05-September-1959
12-September-1959
19-September-1959
26-September-1959
01-October-1959
08-October-1959
15-October-1959
22-October-1959
29-October-1959
03-December-1959
05-December-1959

Black dog, January 1957 (Rocket Jet -- Good Miss)

MEADOW VALE

Raymond George Bounds
Raymond George Bounds

Placing

Won
4th
3rd
2nd
2nd
4th
3rd
2nd
Won
Won
2nd
Won
Won
Won
4th
Won
2nd
Won
8th
2nd
Won
Won
2nd
Won
Won
Won
3rd
Won
8th
3rd
Won
Won
2nd
2nd
2nd
Won

Won

Won
Won
Won

Won

Won
2nd

1

1
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Box Grade

3 Juv.Heat

1 Juv. Final

9 Juv.Heat

8 Juv.Heat

5 Juv. Final

5 Juv.Heat

1 Juv.Heat

3 Juv. Final

0 Juvenile

1 Trial Stakes

4 Penquite Stakes

6 Devonport Cup Heat
7 Trial Stakes Heat

8 Devonport Cup Semi
1 Devonport Cup Final
4 Trial Stakes Final

8 Easter Purse Heat

0 Easter Purse Semi
Easter Purse Final
Trial Stakes

Trial Stakes
Invitation

Bellerive Stakes
Progressive Stakes
May Stakes

LGRC Stakes
Invitation
Invitation
Invitation
Invitation

0 Sandy Bay Stakes
September Hcp.
Presidents Stake
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Princess of Tas.Final
Thompson Cup Heat
Invitation
Thompson Cup Semi
Thompson Cup Final
Nelson Cup Heat
LGRC Stakes

8 Show Cup Heat

Montrose Stakes Heat
Montrose Stakes Final

Princess of Tas. Cup H

Track
Launceston
Launceston
Devonport
Launceston
Launceston
Devonport
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Devonport
Launceston
Devonport
Launceston
Devonport
Devonport
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Hobart
Hobart
Devonport
Hobart
Launceston
Devonport
Hobart
Hobart
Launceston
Devonport
Devonport
Launceston
Devonport
Hobart
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Devonport

Distance
548y
548y
465y
548y
548y
465y
548y
548y
548y
465y
548y
465y
548y
465y
465y
548y
548y
548y
548y
540y
540y
465y
540y
548y
465y
685y
685y
548y
465y
465y
548y
465y
540y
465y
465y
465y
465y
548y
548y
548y
548y
548y
548y
465y

OFF HANDICAP (BETWEEN 1 AND 4 YARDS) 36 STARTS 13 Wins, 10 Seconds,4 Thirds

77 STARTS 34 Wins, 21 Seconds, 8 Thirds

Set a NEW TRACK RECORD at DEVONPORT over 465y, then EQUALLED it again

EQUALLED 548y TRACK RECORD at LAUNCESTON

WON 1960 AUSTRALAIN CUP AT North Melboune over 675y from a yard behind Scratch

Highly successful STUD career when SOLD to U.S.A. Leading sire of Stayers

Time

30 12/16th
30 14/16th
26 1/16th
30 8/16th
30 13/16th
2511/16th
309/16th
30 8/16th
30 10/16th
25 4/16th
316/16th
25 1/16th
30 13/16th
259/16th
25 1/16th
30 14/16th
30 14/16th
30 6/16th
29 14/16th
30 6/10th
30 8/10th
25 2/16th
30 2/10th
30 7/16th
25 3/16th
389/10th
38 6/10th
30 8/16th
255/16th
25 14/16th
309/16th
2511/16th
30 4/10th
24 9/16th
25 2/16th
25 1/16th
25 6/16th
30 4/16th
30 14/16th
305/16th
306/16th
30 1/16th
30 5/16th
24 10/16th

Margin
21/2-2

neck - neck
21/2-3
neck - 1

11/2-21/2
31/2-1
6l-5I
41/2-21/2
51-1/21
Head - Neck
1/21-21
3/4l - neck

nose - 1/21
Head -4 1/2|
21-21

21/21-21
1/2l - head
41-11/2l
21/21-11/21
31-3I

Neck - 11
1/2head - 3/4l
Head - Neck
31/21-1/2hd

13/41-13/41
2| - neck
21/21-1/21
1/21-51
3/41-3/41

4l - neck
41-21
Head - Head
41 -1l
21-21/21
31/2l -neck
1/21-11/2]
3l-11

Neck - 11/2I
1/21-1/21

Price
4/5f
1/1f
1/2f
7/4ef
2/1
5/4ef
3/1
3/1
4/7f
1/2f
6/4=f
4/1
1/1f
6/4f

3/1ef
6/4ef
5/4f

4/5f
4/7f
4/5f
9/4f
5/4f
4/6f
4/5f
6/4f
3/1

2/1f
5/1

4/7f
4/6f
5/4

4/7f
2/5f
4/6f
4/7f
5/2

1/3f
s5/4f
4/7f
4/5f
4/5f

To/From
Marble Glen
Just Sleepy
Bow May
Ophir Treasure
Blue Hawaii
Just Sleepy
Ophir Treasure
Ophir Treasure
Cola Tarra
King's Avenger
Kid Cola
Roslyn Lad
Pacific Highway
Dasher's Return
Spotlight's Image
Stoney's Pride
Nippy Cola
Nippy Cola
Nippy Cola
Ruala

Don Isaac

Last Son
Roslyn Lad
Plenty Silver
Supreme Ace
Erin's Doll
Timaroo Star
Swanky Topic
Last Son
Ebony Minda
Ebony Minda
Baron Fawn
Nanda Barlu
Nippy Cola
Nippy Cola
Dorcola

Young Pedro
Tiny Kate
Silver Crofton
Hopeful Nebo
Last Son
Crofton's Double
Fine Recovery
Big Clue

Comments

New Track Record

Equal Track Record

6y(7yfront)Handicap
6y(7yfront)Handicap
6y(7yfront)Handicap

(Oak Queen 5th)

1/16th outside Track record

5y(6yfront)Handicap

He ran the Hall of Famer down!

Swooping burst out wide

9y(10yfront)Handicap

Equal own Track Record

6y(7yfront)Handicap

6y(7yfront)Handicap
6y(7yfront)Handicap
5y(7yfront)Handicap
5y(6yfront)Handicap
9y(10yfront)Handicap

Slow away,flew wide out
Fast finish



12-December-1959 4th 8 Show Cup Semi Devonport 465y 24 8/16th 1/1f Young Pedro 9y(10yfront)Handicap

26-December-1959 Won 9 Christmas Stks Heat Launceston 548y 307/16th 1l -1l 4/6f Woomera Too 5y(7yfront)Handicap Gave a near impossible start
02-January-1960 2nd 9 Christmas Stks Final Launceston 548y 307/16th  Nose -1l 2/1 Brendie 5y(7yfront)Handicap Winner led, MV flew late
09-January-1960 Won 7 New Year Hcp. Devonport 465y 245/16th  31/2l-Head 1/1f Nippy Cola 9y(10yfront)Handicap
16-January-1960 2nd 7 January Hcp. Devonport 465y 24 6/16th  21-1/2I 4/5f Lawrenny 7y(10yfront)Handciap ~ Mercury " gave leaders 20 lengths start"
21-January-1960 Won 8 Invitation Launceston 548y 304/16th  11-2I 1/1f Nippy Cola Equal Track Record
27-January-1960 4th 3 Hobart Thousand Heat Hobart 540y 29 7/10th Sunny Streak (NSW)
01-February-1960 Won 4 Invitation Devonport 465y 258/16th  2I-1l 4/7f Last Son
11-February-1960 Won 9 Launceston Cup Heat Launceston 548y 306/16th  41/21-1/2hd  1/3f Dreamy Joy 5y(7yfront)Handicap Huge finish out wide
27-February-1960 2nd 9 Launceston Cup Semi Launceston 548y 307/16th  1/21-31/2I 9/4f Cheryl's Dream 5y(7yfront)Handicap
05-March-1960 5th 9 Launceston Cup Final Launceston 548y 30 2/16th 6/4f Nippy Cola 5y(7yfront)Handicap
18-March-1960 2nd 1 Australian Cup Heat North Melb. 675y 373/16th  1l-4l 10/9f Million Dollar Baby  13y(14yfront)Handicap
22-March-1960 Won 3 Kardinia Hcp. Geelong 650y 10y(11yfront)Handicap
28-March-1960 2nd 3 Australian Cup Semi North Melb. 675y 36 11/16th 4l-4l 5/1 Power Tell(NSW) 13y(14yfront)Handicap
04-April-1960 Won 3 Australian Cup Final North Melb. 675y 36 8/16th  3I1-1/2hd 12/1 Fair Orders 13y(14yfront)Handicap 5th midrace, overpowered runaway leader
07-April-1960 Won 7 Intermediate Stks. Sandown 555y 318/16th  3l-1/2neck 6/4f The Lioness
11-April-1960 Won 1 Southern Cross Motors Heat ~ North Melb. 675y 36 15/16th 5l1-4l 3/1 By Diamond 12y(14yfront)Handicap
14-April-1960 2nd 6 Invitation Sandown 555y 312/16th  1/21-11/2l 3/1 Sungara
18-April-1960 Won 2 Southern Cross Motors Final ~ North Melb. 675y 36 10/16th 2I-3I 1/1f By Diamond 12y(14yfront)Handicap
24-April-1960 2nd 6 Invitation Wentworth Park 790y 44 2/10th  11/21-2| 2/1 Mary Wanda Champ. Oak Queen won same night in 44 5/10th
13-June-1960 Won 6 Invitation Devonport 465y 258/16th  31-11/2l 4/5f Baron Tudor
19-June-1960 2nd 2 Club Stakes Hobart 540y 302/10th  3/41-21/4l 4/6f Bingo Rock
22-June-1960 2nd 8 June Hcp. Devonport 465y 24 15/16th 1/21-1/21 1/1f Baron Tudor 7y(10yfront)Handciap
25-June-1960 2nd 9 LGRC Stakes Launceston 548y 306/16th  1/2head -2l 1/3f Nation Queen 5y(6yfront)Handicap
29-August-1960 6th 2 Bulldogs Hep North Melb. 675y 37 sec. Chacile 10y(13yfront)Handicap
03-October-1960 3rd 1 Lord Mayors Cup Heat North Melb. 675y 36 12/16th 31-4l 9/2 Bow Rock 10y(14yfront)Handicap
10-October-1960 6th 1 Lord Mayors Cup Consolation  North Melb. 675y 36 15/16th 2/1f Idle Mate 10y(14yfront)Handicap
20-October-1960 5th 6 Melbourne Cup Heat Sandown 555y 30 12/16th Prior Option 17y(18yfront)Handicap
05-December-1960 unplaced 3 Melbourne Hcp. North Melb. 675y 36 15/16th Town Ghost 11y(9yfront)Handicap
31-December-1960 3rd 8 New Year Hcp. Devonport 465y 24 14/16th Head - neck 1/1f Ocean Cola 8y(10tfront)Handicap
18-January-1961 5th 6 Invitation Devonport 465y 25 4/16th 1/1f Famous Ace
28-January-1961 6th 8 Anniversary Hcp. Devonport 465y 24 8/16th 5/2ef Cheetah Vale 8y(10tfront)Handicap
15-February-1961 8th 9 Launceston Cup Heat Launceston 548y 30 15/16th 6/4f Valiant Spirit 5y(7yfront)Handicap

18-February-1961 3rd 10 Launceston Cup Consolation  Launceston 548y 3010/16th 1/21-1/2Head 1/1f Secret Lustre 5y(7yfront)Handicap FINAL START



