GREYHOUND NAME MEADOW VALE

Whelp/Breeding Black dog, January 1957 (Rocket Jet -- Good Miss)

OwnerRaymond George BoundsTrainerRaymond George Bounds

77 STARTS 34 Wins, 21 Seconds, 8 Thirds

OFF HANDICAP (BETWEEN 1 AND 4 YARDS) 36 STARTS 13 Wins, 10 Seconds,4 Thirds

Set a NEW TRACK RECORD at DEVONPORT over 465y, then EQUALLED it again

EQUALLED 548y TRACK RECORD at LAUNCESTON

WON 1960 AUSTRALAIN CUP AT North Melboune over 675y from a yard behind Scratch

<u>Highly successful STUD career when SOLD to U.S.A. Leading sire of Stayers</u>

<u>Date</u>	Placing	Box Grade	Track	Distance	<u>Time</u>	Margin	Price	To/From	Comments	
20-September-1958	Won	3 Juv.Heat	Launceston	548y	30 12/16th	2 1/2 - 2	4/5f	Marble Glen		
27-September-1958	4th	1 Juv. Final	Launceston	548y	30 14/16th		1/1f	Just Sleepy		
01-October-1958	3rd	9 Juv.Heat	Devonport	465y	26 1/16th	neck - neck	1/2f	Bow May		
11-October-1958	2nd	8 Juv.Heat	Launceston	548y	30 8/16th	2 1/2 - 3	7/4ef	Ophir Treasure		
18-October-1958	2nd	5 Juv. Final	Launceston	548y	30 13/16th	neck - 1	2/1	Blue Hawaii		
29-October-1958	4th	5 Juv.Heat	Devonport	465y	25 11/16th		5/4ef	Just Sleepy		
01-November-1958	3rd	1 Juv.Heat	Launceston	548y	30 9/16th	1 1/2 - 2 1/2	3/1	Ophir Treasure		
08-November-1958	2nd	3 Juv. Final	Launceston	548y	30 8/16th	3 1/2 - 1	3/1	Ophir Treasure		
13-December-1958	Won	10 Juvenile	Launceston	548y	30 10/16th	6l - 5l	4/7f	Cola Tarra		
28-February-1959	Won	1 Trial Stakes	Devonport	465y	25 4/16th	4 1/2 - 2 1/2	1/2f	King's Avenger		
02-March-1959	2nd	4 Penquite Stakes	Launceston	548y	31 6/16th	51 - 1/21	6/4=f	Kid Cola		
07-March-1959	Won	6 Devonport Cup Heat	Devonport	465y	25 1/16th	Head - Neck	4/1	Roslyn Lad	New Track Record	
14-March-1959	Won	7 Trial Stakes Heat	Launceston	548y	30 13/16th	1/2l - 2l	1/1f	Pacific Highway		
18-March-1959	Won	8 Devonport Cup Semi	Devonport	465y	25 9/16th	3/4I - neck	6/4f	Dasher's Return		
21-March-2021	4th	1 Devonport Cup Final	Devonport	465y	25 1/16th			Spotlight's Image	Equal Track Record	(Oak Queen 5th)
23-March-1959	Won	4 Trial Stakes Final	Launceston	548y	30 14/16th	nose - 1/2I	3/1ef	Stoney's Pride		
28-March-1959	2nd	8 Easter Purse Heat	Launceston	548y	30 14/16th	Head - 4 1/2I	6/4ef	Nippy Cola	6y(7yfront)Handicap	
04-April-1959	Won	10 Easter Purse Semi	Launceston	548y	30 6/16th	21 - 21	5/4f	Nippy Cola	6y(7yfront)Handicap	
11-April-1959	8th	7 Easter Purse Final	Launceston	548y	29 14/16th			Nippy Cola	6y(7yfront)Handicap	
18-April-1959	2nd	2 Trial Stakes	Hobart	540y	30 6/10th	2 1/2l - 2l	4/5f	Ruala		
02-May-1959	Won	4 Trial Stakes	Hobart	540y	30 8/10th	1/2I - head	4/7f	Don Isaac		
06-May-1959		7 Invitation	Devonport	465y	25 2/16th	41 - 1 1/21	4/5f	Last Son	1/16th outside Track red	<u>ord</u>
09-May-1959		1 Bellerive Stakes	Hobart	540y	30 2/10th	2 1/2 - 1 1/2	9/4f	Roslyn Lad		
16-May-1959		5 Progressive Stakes	Launceston	548y	30 7/16th	31 - 31	5/4f	Plenty Silver		
20-May-1959		7 May Stakes	Devonport	465y	25 3/16th	Neck - 1l	4/6f	Supreme Ace		
23-May-1959		9 Montrose Stakes Heat	Hobart	685y	38 9/10th	1/2head - 3/4l	4/5f	Erin's Doll		
30-May-1959		4 Montrose Stakes Final	Hobart	685y	38 6/10th	Head - Neck	6/4f	Timaroo Star		
06-June-1959		1 LGRC Stakes	Launceston	548y	30 8/16th	3 1/2l - 1/2 hd	3/1	Swanky Topic	5y(6yfront)Handicap	
18-July-1959		1 Invitation	Devonport	465y	25 5/16th			Last Son		
01-August-1959		10 Invitation	Devonport	465y		1 3/41 - 1 3/41	2/1f	Ebony Minda		
08-August-1959		7 Invitation	Launceston	548y	30 9/16th	2I - neck	5/1	Ebony Minda	He ran the Hall of Famer	
19-August-1959		6 Invitation	Devonport	465y		2 1/2 - 1/2	4/7f	Baron Fawn	Swooping burst out wide	
29-August-1959		10 Sandy Bay Stakes	Hobart	540y	30 4/10th	1/2 - 5	4/6f	Nanda Barlu		
05-September-1959		8 September Hcp.	Devonport	465y	24 9/16th	3/41 - 3/41	5/4	Nippy Cola	9y(10yfront)Handicap	
12-September-1959		3 Presidents Stake	Devonport	465y	25 2/16th	4l - neck	4/7f	Nippy Cola		
19-September-1959		9 Princess of Tas. Cup H	Devonport	465y	25 1/16th	41 - 21	2/5f	Dorcola	Equal own Track Record	
	<u>Won</u>	10 Princess of Tas.Final	<u>Devonport</u>	<u>465y</u>	25 6/16th	Head - Head	<u>4/6f</u>	Young Pedro	c /= (
01-October-1959		9 Thompson Cup Heat	Launceston	548y	30 4/16th	4 - 1	4/7f	Tiny Kate	6y(7yfront)Handicap	
08-October-1959		1 Invitation	Launceston	548y	30 14/16th	•	5/2	Silver Crofton	Cul7ufurut\Umadic	Classical flation date of
15-October-1959		9 Thompson Cup Semi	Launceston	548y	30 5/16th	3 1/2l -neck	1/3f	Hopeful Nebo	6y(7yfront)Handicap	Slow away,flew wide out
22-October-1959		7 Thompson Cup Final	Launceston	<u>548y</u>	30 6/16th	<u>1/2l - 1 1/2l</u>	<u>5/4f</u>	Last Son	6y(7yfront)Handicap	<u>Fast finish</u>
29-October-1959		10 Nelson Cup Heat	Launceston	548y	30 1/16th	3 - 1 Nock 1 1/2	4/7f	Crofton's Double	5y(7yfront)Handicap	
03-December-1959		9 LGRC Stakes	Launceston	548y	30 5/16th	Neck - 1 1/2l	4/5f	Fine Recovery	5y(6yfront)Handicap	
05-December-1959	∠na	8 Show Cup Heat	Devonport	465y	24 10/16th	1/21 - 1/21	4/5f	Big Clue	9y(10yfront)Handicap	

12-December-1959	4th	8 Show Cup Semi	Devonport	465y	24 8/16th		1/1f	Young Pedro	9y(10yfront)Handicap	
26-December-1959	Won	9 Christmas Stks Heat	Launceston	548y	30 7/16th	11 - 11	4/6f	Woomera Too	5y(7yfront)Handicap	Gave a near impossible start
02-January-1960	2nd	9 Christmas Stks Final	Launceston	548y	30 7/16th	Nose - 1l	2/1	Brendie	5y(7yfront)Handicap	Winner led, MV flew late
09-January-1960	Won	7 New Year Hcp.	Devonport	465y	24 5/16th	3 1/2I - Head	1/1f	Nippy Cola	9y(10yfront)Handicap	
16-January-1960	2nd	7 January Hcp.	Devonport	465y	24 6/16th	21 - 1/21	4/5f	Lawrenny	7y(10yfront)Handciap	Mercury "gave leaders 20 lengths start"
21-January-1960	Won	8 Invitation	Launceston	548y	30 4/16th	11 - 21	1/1f	Nippy Cola	Equal Track Record	
27-January-1960	4th	3 Hobart Thousand Heat	Hobart	540y	29 7/10th			Sunny Streak (NSW)		
01-February-1960	Won	4 Invitation	Devonport	465y	25 8/16th	2l - 1l	4/7f	Last Son		
11-February-1960	Won	9 Launceston Cup Heat	Launceston	548y	30 6/16th	4 1/2l - 1/2hd	1/3f	Dreamy Joy	5y(7yfront)Handicap	Huge finish out wide
27-February-1960	2nd	9 Launceston Cup Semi	Launceston	548y	30 7/16th	1/21 - 3 1/21	9/4f	Cheryl's Dream	5y(7yfront)Handicap	
05-March-1960	5th	9 Launceston Cup Final	Launceston	548y	30 2/16th		6/4f	Nippy Cola	5y(7yfront)Handicap	
18-March-1960	2nd	1 Australian Cup Heat	North Melb.	675y	37 3/16th	11 - 41	10/9f	Million Dollar Baby	13y(14yfront)Handicap	
22-March-1960	Won	3 Kardinia Hcp.	Geelong	650y					10y(11yfront)Handicap	
28-March-1960	2nd	3 Australian Cup Semi	North Melb.	675y	36 11/16th	41 - 41	5/1	Power Tell(NSW)	13y(14yfront)Handicap	
04-April-1960	<u>Won</u>	3 Australian Cup Final	North Melb.	<u>675y</u>	36 8/16th	3l - 1/2hd	<u>12/1</u>	Fair Orders	13y(14yfront)Handicap	5th midrace, overpowered runaway leader
07-April-1960	Won	7 Intermediate Stks.	Sandown	555y	31 8/16th	3I - 1/2neck	6/4f	The Lioness		
11-April-1960	Won	1 Southern Cross Motors Heat	North Melb.	675y	36 15/16th	51 - 41	3/1	By Diamond	12y(14yfront)Handicap	
14-April-1960	2nd	6 Invitation	Sandown	555y	31 2/16th	1/2 - 1 1/2	3/1	Sungara		
18-April-1960	<u>Won</u>	2 Southern Cross Motors Final	North Melb.	<u>675y</u>	36 10/16th	<u> 21 - 31</u>	<u>1/1f</u>	By Diamond	12y(14yfront)Handicap	
24-April-1960	2nd	6 Invitation	Wentworth Park	790y	44 2/10th	1 1/2 -2	2/1	Mary Wanda	Champ. Oak Queen won	same night in 44 5/10th
13-June-1960	Won	6 Invitation	Devonport	465y	25 8/16th	31 - 1 1/21	4/5f	Baron Tudor		
19-June-1960	2nd	2 Club Stakes	Hobart	540y	30 2/10th	3/41 - 2 1/41	4/6f	Bingo Rock		
22-June-1960	2nd	8 June Hcp.	Devonport	465y	24 15/16th	1/2 -1/2	1/1f	Baron Tudor	7y(10yfront)Handciap	
25-June-1960	2nd	9 LGRC Stakes	Launceston	548y	30 6/16th	1/2head - 2l	1/3f	Nation Queen	5y(6yfront)Handicap	
29-August-1960	6th	2 Bulldogs Hcp	North Melb.	675y	37 sec.			Chacile	10y(13yfront)Handicap	
03-October-1960	3rd	1 Lord Mayors Cup Heat	North Melb.	675y	36 12/16th	31 - 41	9/2	Bow Rock	10y(14yfront)Handicap	
10-October-1960	6th	1 Lord Mayors Cup Consolation	North Melb.	675y	36 15/16th		2/1f	Idle Mate	10y(14yfront)Handicap	
20-October-1960	5th	6 Melbourne Cup Heat	Sandown	555y	30 12/16th			Prior Option	17y(18yfront)Handicap	
05-December-1960	unplaced	3 Melbourne Hcp.	North Melb.	675y	36 15/16th			Town Ghost	11y(9yfront)Handicap	
31-December-1960	3rd	8 New Year Hcp.	Devonport	465y		Head - neck	1/1f	Ocean Cola	8y(10tfront)Handicap	
18-January-1961	5th	6 Invitation	Devonport	465y	25 4/16th		1/1f	Famous Ace		
28-January-1961		8 Anniversary Hcp.	Devonport	465y	24 8/16th		5/2ef	Cheetah Vale	8y(10tfront)Handicap	
15-February-1961		9 Launceston Cup Heat	Launceston	548y	30 15/16th		6/4f	Valiant Spirit	5y(7yfront)Handicap	
18-February-1961	3rd	10 Launceston Cup Consolation	Launceston	548y	30 10/16th	1/2I - 1/2Head	1/1f	Secret Lustre	5y(7yfront)Handicap	<u>FINAL START</u>